			STATE OF MINNESOTA	
DEPARTME	NT	EXECUTIVE	Office	Memorandum
то	2	Arlen I. Erdahl Secretary of State		DATE: March 30, 1972
FROM	:	James L. Pederson		

Retirement Order for Judge Leonard Keyes

Attached is the Retirement Order and a letter making application for same from Judge Leonard Keyes, District Judge of Anoka County, Minnesota.

Please file same in your office, and return a filed copy to this office for our records.

Thank you.

JLP:jah

SUBJECT:

|



IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF THE HONORABLE LEONARD KEYES, JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF MINNESOTA, THE TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, FOR RETIREMENT UNDER AND PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF MINNESOTA STATUTES, SECTIONS 490.101(1) AND 490.102, Subd. 3 (1969).

## ORDER FOR RETIREMENT

WHEREAS, the Honorable Leonard Keyes, Judge of District Court of Minnesota, the Tenth Judicial District, Minnesota, has heretofore filed with the undersigned Governor of the State of Minnesota his written application for retirement, said application having been made under and pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Sections 490.101(1) and 490.102, Subd. 3 (1969), and the said Judge Keyes having applied for retirement within one year after becoming eligible for such retirement, and has served as such judge, or as such judge and as judge of a court of record, for more than 15 years,

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Wendell R. Anderson, Governor of the State of Minnesota, acting pursuant to the provisions of Section 490.101 and 490.102, Subd. 3, do hereby order and direct the retirement of the Honorable Leonard Keyes, effective at midnight on April 20, 1972. He shall become entitled thereafter to compensation as provided under the law, and I further direct that this Order be filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

Dated at the State Capitol in the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota, this  $3/2^{+}$  day of March, 1972.

WENDELL R. ANDERSON Governor of the State of Minnesota

# 23828

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED APR 3 - 1972 Oklem M. Caladol Secretary of Stata LEONARD KEYES DISTRICT JUDGE ANOKA, MINNESOTA

## March 16, 1972.

Honorable Wendell R. Anderson, State Capitol, St. Paul, Minnesota.

Dear Governor:

I hereby make application for retirement from the office of Judge of the District Court of the State of Minnesota to take effect at midnight on April 20, 1972, and respectfully request that you direct my retirement by written order in accordance with law.

With sincere regards, I remain,

Respectfully yours,

7 23828 O.D.

CC's: State Auditor State Treasurer

K